

**SB0802/428070/3**

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 802

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Released” insert “Baltimore City–”; in line 5, after “program” insert “in Baltimore City”; in line 6, strike “the State” and substitute “Baltimore City”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 6 down through “requirement;” in line 8; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 11 down through “circumstances;” in line 18; and in line 26, strike “the State” and substitute “Baltimore City”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, after “PROGRAM” insert “**IN BALTIMORE CITY**”; in line 14, after the second “IN” insert “**BALTIMORE CITY**”; in the same line, strike “**THE STATE**”; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive; and in lines 21 and 24, strike “**(5)**” and “**(6)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(3)**” and “**(4)**”, respectively.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 2 through line 15 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in lines 16, 18, 20, 22, and 24, strike “**(C)**”, “**(D)**”, “**(E)**”, “**(F)**”, and “**(G)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(B)**”, “**(C)**”, “**(D)**”, “**(E)**”, and “**(F)**”, respectively; and strike beginning with “**(1)**” in line 24 down through “**(2)**” in line 26.

On page 4, in lines 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, and 11, strike “**(I)**”, “**(II)**”, “**(III)**”, “**(IV)**”, “**(V)**”, “**(VI)**”, “**(VII)**”, “**(VIII)**”, and “**(IX)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(1)**”, “**(2)**”, “**(3)**”, “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, “**(8)**”, and “**(9)**”, respectively; and strike in their entirety lines 12 through 24, inclusive.

(Over)

On page 5, in line 1, strike “**(K)**” and substitute “**(H)**”.